Attachment 1

RESOLUTION 23-XXX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES
APPROVING THE UPDATED PURCHASE OF PASO ROBLES POLICE DEPARTMENT’S
BOOKING, BUILDING CAMERAS, AND SERVER STORAGE SYSTEMS

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Police Department’s approved booking/jail cameras and server storage lack
adequate video coverage and storage capacity, which makes compliance with California Government Code
34090.6 and its requirement for one-year of routine video monitoring retention difficult; and

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Police Department is seeking an additional allocation of $119,437.37 beyond
the previous project scope approved by the City Council on June 21, 2022, to address deficiencies in the
existing surveillance system; and

WHEREAS, SOV Security utilized California Multiple Award Schedule pricing or GSA Federal Cooperative
Purchasing and is the only supplier of a camera system that supports integration of various systems used by
the Paso Robles Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the approval of additional surveillance system equipment is exempt under the California
Environmental Quality Act, State CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(3), which states that CEQA does not
apply where it can be seen with certainty that there is no potential to result in either a direct, or reasonably
foreseeable indirect, physical change in the environment; and

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Police Department secks to have a complete video security system to ensure
the safety of all Police Department personnel.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby
incorporate the recitals described above herein and approve the purchase and installation of the Public Safety
Center booking, building cameras, and additional server storage systems in the additional amount of
$119,437.37 (as described in Exhibit A and B attached hereto).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that the City Manager
is authorized to undertake any and all action to successfully complete the transaction and installation.

APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles this 21t day of February, 2023 by the following
vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

Steven W. Martin, Mayor
ATTEST:

Melissa Boyer, City Clerk

Exhibit A — Change Order Request #1 Quote
Exhibit B — Change Order Request #2 Quote



